3/10/22, 5:28 AM

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNForms?pcndate=24-JUN-21&pcnnbr=PCN-21-104065& PAGENAME=PCNFORM&EXtV ...

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-104065

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Current Date: 09-Mar-2022

PCN Date: 24-JUN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Contact Terminals

Description of Changes

Dear Customer, as TE continuously strive for improving our supply chain and service, we hereby inform you about Capacity and Manufacturing Expansion in China along with TE
Lickdale Plant (US) to improve capacity and lead time. This expansion follows a strict procedure, which guarantees quality, ability to supply, and form-fit-function of the
concerned products. The added manufacturing location operates a certified quality management system according to the standard industry requirements. TE internal release,
based on our specifications, is executed before delivery to guarantee our products performance.

Reason for Changes:

Tool Expansion

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

31-JUL-2021

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued per Customer Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
PCN Drawing Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference

1438246-1 NO "B67AA-H104A0"

1438246-2 NO "105585"

1438246-3 NO "B67AA-M104A0"

1438246-4 NO

2238092-1 NO

40990-1 NO

40990-2 NO

42460-1 NO

42460-2 NO "0-0042460-2"

42563-8 NO

|60851-1 NO "403385826"

61968-1 NO

62153-1 NO

62553-3 NO

|63701-1 NO

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNForms?pcndate=24-JUN-21&pcnnbr=PCN-21-104065& PAGENAME=PCNFORM&EXxtView=Y 171


http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1438246-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1438246-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1438246-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1438246-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2238092-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40990-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40990-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/42460-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/42460-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/42563-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/60851-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/61968-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/62153-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/62553-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/63701-1

