

Product Change Notification

urrent Date: 09-Mar-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-104065 PCN Date: 24-JUN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Contact Terminals	

Description of Changes

Dear Customer, as TE continuously strive for improving our supply chain and service, we hereby inform you about Capacity and Manufacturing Expansion in China along with TE Lickdale Plant (US) to improve capacity and lead time. This expansion follows a strict procedure, which guarantees quality, ability to supply, and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The added manufacturing location operates a certified quality management system according to the standard industry requirements. TE internal release, based on our specifications, is executed before delivery to guarantee our products performance.

Reason for Changes:					
Tool Expansion					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	31-JUL-2021				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1438246-1</u>	NO		"B67AA-H104A0"			
1438246-2	NO		"105585"			
<u>1438246-3</u>	NO		"B67AA-M104A0"			
<u>1438246-4</u>	NO					
2238092-1	NO					
<u>40990-1</u>	NO					
<u>40990-2</u>	NO					
<u>42460-1</u>	NO					
<u>42460-2</u>	NO		"0-0042460-2"			
<u>42563-8</u>	NO					
60851-1	NO		"403385826"			
<u>61968-1</u>	NO					
<u>62153-1</u>	NO					
<u>62553-3</u>	NO					
<u>63701-1</u>	NO					